TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peak Wellness, Inc. d/b/a Peak Wellness Biopharma		04/26/2012	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	520 S. El Camino Real, 8th Floor
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77734532	MYO-T12

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123707889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-370-1300 Email: pto@egsllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Silverman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Ellenoff Grossman and Schole LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12750.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer D. Silverman, Esq.
Signature:	/Jennifer D. Silverman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0179 D \$40.00 77734532

900221427

Date:	04/26/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=00201713#page1.tif source=00201713#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0180

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is dated as of Allel 16, 2012. Reference is hereby made to that certain TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of February 25, 2011 (the "Agreement") granted by Atlas Acquisition Corp., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Peak Wellness, Inc., a Connecticut corporation doing business as Peak Wellness Biopharma (together with its successors and assigns, "Secured Party").

Secured Party hereby notifies, acknowledges to, and agrees with the Grantor that the security interest in the Mark and Application (as such term is defined in the Agreement) granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademark and patent listed on the attached Schedule As is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title, and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned, or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement to the Mark and Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PEAK WELLNESS, INC., a Connecticut Corporation d/b/a PEAK WELLNESS BIOPHARMA

Name: Chouse M. Coura, M.D.

Title: Owner

{00200244.DOC.2}

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Jurisdiction
MYO-T12	77/734,532	United States

Patent Application	Application No.	Jurisdiction
Avian Follistatin Product	11/750,128	United States

(00200244.DOC.2)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 04/26/2012